

The Woodland Queen EST. 1898 **Municipal Authority** of the City of Bristow

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

## MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY MEETING 110 W. 7<sup>TH</sup>, BRISTOW, OK. 74010 7:00 P.M., MAY 20, 2019 (MONDAY)

- 1. Call to order by Chairman Rick Pinson.
- 2. Approval of the Municipal Authority Meeting Minutes: May 6, 2019.
- 3. Discussion and possible action to approve a budgeted transfer in the amount of \$50,000.00 from the Municipal Authority General Fund to the City General Fund. Chairman
- 4. Discussion and possible action approving Blanket P.O. #15527 #2 to Green Environmental not to exceed \$20,000.00. Chairman
- 5. Discussion and possible action approving Blanket P.O. #13171 to NEC not to exceed \$314.88. Chairman
- 6. Discussion and possible action approving Blanket P.O. #13168 to NEC not to exceed \$27,122.76. Chairman
- 7. Discussion and possible action approving Blanket P.O. #13170 to U. S. Post Office not to exceed \$8,400.00. Chairman
- 8. Discussion and possible action approving Blanket P.O. #13169 to Green Environmental not to exceed \$550,000.00. Chairman
- 9. Discussion and possible action approving Actual Payroll Claims in the amount of \$13,093.64, for pay period ending May 17, 2019. Chairman
- 10. Discussion and possible action approving Estimated Payroll Claims in the amount of \$11,885.47, for pay period ending May 31, 2019. Chairman
- 11. Adjourn.

| DATE POSTED: | MAY 17, 2019   |
|--------------|----------------|
| TIME POSTED: | 2:00 P.M.      |
| POSTED BY:   | SABRINA MOUNCE |